Asset value would increase based on forward applied to generation

Other non-regulated if non-regulated revenue estimates. Investment and profiles and capacities of
revenue increases. interest income is excluded. respective assets.
Cash outflows:

Operating expenditure is Operating expenditure is
based on the 2022/23 Slate based on the operating

Asset value would increase Budget Outcome and estimates and
as operating expenditure estimates of non-regulated maintenance profiles of the

Operalinq expenditure decreases. expenditure. ZCEF assets.
Capital expenditure based
on the 2022/23 State

Asset value would increase Budget Outcome and Capital expenditure is
as capital expenditure estimates of non-regulated based on final state budget

Capital expenditure decreases. Capital expenditure. forward estimates.

40

South Australian Water Corporation
Noles to the financial statements

30 June 2022
(continued)

13 Non-current assets - Infrastructure, plant and equipment (continued)

Infrastructure . plant and equipment (continued/
Fair value model (continued)

Sensitivity analysis [W&S)

(i} Discount rate Rate aoolied %
Nominal post-tax rate 4.52%
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment ("$0001 $13,344,200
Resulting change ("$000)

(ii) Perpetual nominal growth
rate Rate aoolied %
Nominal Post tax rate 2.50%
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure. plant and
equipment 1"$000) $13,344,200
Resulting change ("$000)

(Iii) Sustainable Capital
Expenditure Value applied $
Nominal post-tax value $395.Sm
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment ('$000) $13,344,200
Resulting change ("$000)

Sensitivity analysis [ZCEFl

(i) Discount rate Rate applied %
Nominal post-tax rate 4.97%
Calculated fair value of
renewable energy assets ("$000) $307,300
Resulting change ("$000)

(ii) Forecast revenue Valued applied $
Nominal post-tax rate Varying p .a.
Calculated fair value of
renewable enerqy assets ("$0001 $307,300
Resulting change ("$000)

If higher +0.1 % If lower -0.1 %

4.62% 4.42%

$12,652,900 $14,045,900
($691,300) $701,700

If higher +0.1 % II lower -0.1 %
2.60% 2.40%

$1 4,040,300 $12,713,900
$696,100 ($630,300)

If higher $10.0m ti lower $1 0.0m

$405.Sm $385.Sm

$13,035,800 $13,652,600
($308,400) $308,400

If higher +0.1% ti lower -0.1 %

5.07% 4.87%

$303,700 $310,700
($3,600) $3,400

If higher 10% p.a ti lower 10% p.a

$337,000 $277,600
$29,700 ($29,700I

The sensitivity analysis is being carried out on those variables which have the greatest influence over the discounted
cashflow model.

41

South Australian Waler Corporation
Noles lo the financial statements

30 June 2022
[continued)

13 Non-current assets - Infrastructure, plant and equipment ( continued)

Infrastructure plant and equipment {continued/
Impairment of assets

AASB 136 Impairment of Assets requires for-profit entities, at each reporting date, to undertake an assessment for
impairment indicators for its non-current assets including infrastructure, plant and equipment. Where there is an